
Region Charter CU Name Initiative Name Amount 
2 63630 ATCHISON VILLAGE Urgent Needs Initiative $3,000 

4 6466 KRD Urgent Needs Initiative $3,000 

3 23973 COPIAH - LINCOLN EDUCATORS Urgent Needs Initiative $490 

4 8039 DAKOTA STAR Urgent Needs 2011 $690 

1 12666 M/A-COM Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

4 62935 MONROE Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

4 4370 LANGSTON Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

5 2280 HAMAKUA COAST COMMUNITY Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

4 7473 ALEXANDRIA T & P Urgent Needs 2011 $4,000 

4 24432 NATURAL STATE Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

1 11702 UNION SETTLEMENT Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

4 22219 U B C SOUTHERN COUNCIL INDUSTRIA WO Urgent Needs 2011 $1,666 

2 24531 T. C. W. H. #585 Urgent Needs 2011 $3,698 

2 13234 S M Urgent Needs 2011 $3,984 

2 23753 ALTOONA AREA EMPLOYEES Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

4 15066 LAMAR Urgent Needs 2011 $6,300 

2 17043 MT ZION CHARLOTTESVILLE Urgent Needs 2011 $6,800 

3 13167 FLORENCE Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

4 24675 PINE TO PRAIRIE Urgent Needs 2011 $7,022 

4 8039 DAKOTA STAR Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

2 68195 RENAISSANCE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT C Urgent Needs 2011 $4,484 

4 12225 RAPIDES Urgent Needs 2011 $6,611 

3 14103 TABERNACLE Urgent Needs 2011 $1,080 

2 19770 WARD Urgent Needs 2011 $2,100 

2 23640 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF DARBY Urgent Needs 2011 $3,000 

1 21355 ST. JOHN UNITED Urgent Needs 2011 $1,046 

5 67128 PROVO POSTAL Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

3 12709 MONROE EDUCATION EMPLOYEES Urgent Needs 2011 $7,500 

2 21885 P.G. & W. EMP. Urgent Needs 2011 $2,000 

1 23967 65 FAMILY Urgent Needs 2011 $2,287 

4 24648 LCO Urgent Needs 2011 $7,070 

1 15129 EPIPHANY Urgent Needs 2011 $1,254 

2 12467 JONES TABERNACLE Urgent Needs 2011 $3,716 

2 2583 SAINT NICHOLAS Urgent Needs 2011 $1,400 

Total Amount - Urgent Needs $136,699 
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5 5652 CASCADE COMMUNITY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $1,000 

5 62289 ST. GERTRUDE'S Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $3,589 

2 64029 SANTA CRUZ COMMUNITY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 4951 NORSTAR Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 6992 COTEAU VALLEY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 5628 INDEPENDENT EMPLOYERS GROUP Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $3,200 

4 9164 CARTER Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 10399 KAHULUI Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 5099 THE QUEEN'S Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

2 1282 RICHMOND HERITAGE Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $856 

4 67240 NORTHWOODS COMMUNITY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,100 

4 3064 SELECT Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

1 24232 LOWER EAST SIDE PEOPLE'S Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 63199 LINCOLN  COUNTY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,443 

4 21550 NORTH SIDE COMMUNITY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $3,653 

2 24052 FAMILY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 24570 HOUSTON MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

2 11111 FREEDOM FIRST Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $3,877 

1 17398 MAINE HIGHLANDS Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $1,000 

5 7471 MOLOKAI COMMUNITY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 2860 KA'U Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

2 65388 COMMUNITY C.U. OF SO. HUMBOLDT Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

1 19907 BETHEX Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,860 

3 11422 PROGRESSIVE Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 22581 TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,610 

2 24687 FAITH BASED Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 6986 NORTHERN HILLS Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,275 

5 19732 RAVALLI COUNTY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $3,500 

5 4686 COULEE DAM Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $4,644 

1 2644 MAINE FAMILY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 61946 RINCONES PRESBYTERIAN Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $1,273 

5 13649 PACIFIC NORTHWEST IRONWORKERS Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

4 64690 HOLY ROSARY Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 68273 EXPRESS Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

5 68528 TULIP COOPERATIVE Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 

3 24718 JETSTREAM Financial Literacy & Education 2011 $5,000 
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Total Amount - Financial Lit  & Edu. $153,879 
5 5652 CASCADE COMMUNITY Partnership & Outreach 2011 $3,000 

1 10933 SERVU Partnership & Outreach 2011 $5,200 

1 24642 BROOKLYN COOPERATIVE Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

1 11702 UNION SETTLEMENT Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

2 13345 FIRST PEOPLES COMMUNITY Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

1 24589 NEIGHBORHOOD TRUST Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

2 18144 MONTOURSVILLE AREA Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

1 24232 LOWER EAST SIDE PEOPLE'S Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

5 5099 THE QUEEN'S Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

1 19907 BETHEX Partnership & Outreach 2011 $9,421 

2 24658 FAIRFAX COUNTY Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

4 13765 QUEMADO Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

1 12666 M/A-COM Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

3 22639 B I P Partnership & Outreach 2011 $6,550 

5 8588 COMMUNITY 1ST Partnership & Outreach 2011 $9,996 

5 7521 NAVFAC Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

4 14692 ASI Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

2 23640 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF DARBY Partnership & Outreach 2011 $4,249 

4 22113 KEARNEY EATON EMPLOYEES Partnership & Outreach 2011 $9,000 

4 12356 IBERVILLE Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

4 167 DAKOTALAND Partnership & Outreach 2011 $10,000 

Total Amount -Partnership & Outreach $187,417 
2 24841 CLARKSBURG AREA POSTAL EMPLOYEES Financial Literacy & Education 2011 - Round II $4,500 

4 6584 LES Financial Literacy & Education 2011 - Round II $3,280 

5 11300 MISSOULA Financial Literacy & Education 2011 - Round II $5,000 

1 23896 EAST END BAPTIST TABERNACLE Financial Literacy & Education 2011 - Round II $5,000 

4 7067 FT RANDALL Financial Literacy & Education 2011 - Round II $5,000 

Total Amount - Financial Lit  & Edu. Round II $22,780 
5 13857 LONGSHORE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 8801 AVANTI Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 11782 CARVILLE EMPLOYEES Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $2,350 

1 16951 CONSUMERS Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,820 

5 9924 WAILUKU Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

5 7594 HONEA Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 10933 SERVU Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 
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4 9661 MITCHELL AREA Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $2,575 

5 2403 HAWAII Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 12735 W B R T Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 22113 KEARNEY EATON EMPLOYEES Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 21057 C C M H Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $1,692 

4 6089 CONSOLIDATED-HUB CO Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 6674 CWV TEL Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $2,612 

4 6368 WACO Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $4,995 

2 13345 FIRST PEOPLES COMMUNITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 11928 WEBSTER UNITED Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $2,350 

4 22219 U B C SOUTHERN COUNCIL INDUSTRIA WO Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 9445 POTOMAC Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,573 

5 1866 MAUI COUNTY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,000 

5 14668 HIGH PEAKS Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,042 

4 8074 RAPIDES GENERAL HOSPITAL EMPL Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 62085 U.P. STATE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

5 13158 HAWAII NATIONAL GUARD Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $3,969 

3 17715 CITIZENS CHOICE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 22226 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $1,382 

2 16525 MOUNT CARMEL BAPTIST Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,475 

5 66337 INDUSTRIAL CU OF WHATCOM COUNTY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 3226 ACBA FED CREDIT UNION (3226) Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $4,150 

4 64690 HOLY ROSARY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 65085 LAKE SUPERIOR Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,797 

5 5099 THE QUEEN'S Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 1879 KINGSVILLE COMMUNITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

5 1607 BIG ISLAND Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 15396 RAFE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

3 63821 NATCHEZ-ADAMS EDUCATORS Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,729 

3 13785 GLAMOUR COMMUNITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $5,778 

1 62105 FEDERAL EMPLOYEES OF CHIPPEWA CNTY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $5,021 

5 63704 ST. JOSEPH Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $4,000 

4 8756 S O D E S Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $1,700 

4 15009 MORGAN CITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $4,872 

4 60600 CITIZENS COMMUNITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 24687 FAITH BASED Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 
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3 15757 MT ZION INDIANAPOLIS Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

5 7521 NAVFAC Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

4 20842 UNO Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,000 

4 15673 ISRAEL METHCOMM Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,191 

1 23177 SOUTHERN BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW YORK Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $3,351 

4 67764 UNITE BURLINGTON Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 24232 LOWER EAST SIDE PEOPLE'S Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,879 

5 5628 INDEPENDENT EMPLOYERS GROUP Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $6,389 

2 23979 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY ALUMNI AND ST Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

3 21511 COSHOCTON Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 2263 FIRST NRV Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $4,875 

4 14692 ASI Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

3 12238 MANATEE COMMUNITY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 68195 RENAISSANCE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT C Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 5144 LEWISTON MUNICIPAL Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

3 13149 GREATER ABYSSINIA Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

1 24772 UNITEHERE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 15495 STEEL CRETE EMPLOYEES Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $3,575 

4 167 DAKOTALAND Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 4116 GALAXY Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

2 8197 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE Building Internal Capacity/Building Technology 201 $7,500 

Total Amount - BIC $402,141 
5 9924 WAILUKU Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 24350 CENTRAL OKLAHOMA Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

3 13167 FLORENCE Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,800 

5 5978 WEST OAHU COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,972 

5 62783 ARTESIA Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 11782 CARVILLE EMPLOYEES Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $795 

5 7029 KAPALAMA PACIFIC Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,175 

4 11928 WEBSTER UNITED Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $625 

2 24841 CLARKSBURG AREA POSTAL EMPLOYEES Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

1 7278 TRENARY COOPERATIVE Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 9089 UNIWYO Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,950 

1 24793 SETTLERS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,795 

3 17715 CITIZENS CHOICE Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

1 62085 U.P. STATE Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 
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4 1558 KERR COUNTY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 9661 MITCHELL AREA Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 63199 LINCOLN  COUNTY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

3 15757 MT ZION INDIANAPOLIS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

2 4900 COOPERATIVE CENTER Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 20187 PRINCE KUHIO Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 22113 KEARNEY EATON EMPLOYEES Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,295 

5 3050 ONOMEA Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $800 

1 62264 ALPENA COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 10399 KAHULUI Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 2280 HAMAKUA COAST COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,500 

1 16951 CONSUMERS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,000 

2 63630 ATCHISON VILLAGE Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

3 68121 GENERATIONS COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

1 8950 ALL SOULS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

3 24832 SHEPHERD'S Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

1 19907 BETHEX Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 64690 HOLY ROSARY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

1 23177 SOUTHERN BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW YORK Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 17378 PEOPLES CHOICE OF SAN ANTONIO Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,000 

2 2263 FIRST NRV Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $660 

4 14052 LIBERTY COUNTY TEACHERS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,318 

5 5628 INDEPENDENT EMPLOYERS GROUP Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,600 

5 63468 VALLEY EDUCATORS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

4 22219 U B C SOUTHERN COUNCIL INDUSTRIA WO Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $1,050 

5 7521 NAVFAC Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

3 22639 B I P Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,434 

5 1866 MAUI COUNTY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,475 

4 8039 DAKOTA STAR Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $798 

2 12673 UNITED HOSPITAL CENTER Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $889 

4 8756 S O D E S Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $449 

5 5652 CASCADE COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

2 13345 FIRST PEOPLES COMMUNITY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 1104 GREAT FALLS TEACHERS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $698 

4 7376 FLEUR-DE-LIS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,664 

4 67764 UNITE BURLINGTON Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $600 
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5 8588 COMMUNITY 1ST Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $716 

5 19567 THE FLORIST Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 13649 PACIFIC NORTHWEST IRONWORKERS Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $2,500 

3 12709 MONROE EDUCATION EMPLOYEES Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

2 1289 NORFOLK Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

5 1479 ARKANSAS VALLEY Staff, Official, Board Member Training - 2011 $3,000 

Total Amount -Staff, Official & Board Training $130,558 
1 19907 BETHEX Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

5 5628 INDEPENDENT EMPLOYERS GROUP Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 16672 COBBLESTONE COUNTRY Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 11380 FIDELIS Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 7883 GRACE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

3 24336 FIRST MIAMI UNIVERSITY STUDENT Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 11702 UNION SETTLEMENT Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 23658 PAUL QUINN Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

3 13149 GREATER ABYSSINIA Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $4,176 

3 13785 GLAMOUR COMMUNITY Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $3,625 

2 3297 PHILADELPHIA MINT Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

2 13545 HEALTHCARE 1ST Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

1 24642 BROOKLYN COOPERATIVE Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

4 12356 IBERVILLE Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

2 422 PITTSBURGH Student Internship & Job Creation Initiative - 201 $5,000 

Total Amount -Student Internship & Job $72,801 
4 6992 COTEAU VALLEY VITA - 2011 $6,500 

1 10933 SERVU VITA - 2011 $3,450 

4 4951 NORSTAR VITA - 2011 $6,500 

4 11353 EAST RIVER VITA - 2011 $6,500 

1 23283 ALTERNATIVES VITA - 2011 $6,500 

1 19907 BETHEX VITA - 2011 $6,500 

4 1879 KINGSVILLE COMMUNITY VITA - 2011 $2,500 

4 17396 CONCORDIA PARISH SCHOOL EMP VITA - 2011 $6,500 

5 2578 KEKAHA VITA - 2011 $5,795 

5 1785 HAWAII SCHOOLS VITA - 2011 $6,165 

5 15523 TONGASS VITA - 2011 $1,684 

1 61495 COMMUNICATING ARTS VITA - 2011 $5,975 

1 24642 BROOKLYN COOPERATIVE VITA - 2011 $5,250 
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2 108 KEMBA CHARLESTON VITA - 2011 $750 

1 24232 LOWER EAST SIDE PEOPLE'S VITA - 2011 $6,500 

1 11702 UNION SETTLEMENT VITA - 2011 $6,500 

4 24304 BORDER VITA - 2011 $6,500 

4 167 DAKOTALAND VITA - 2011 $6,500 

3 24802 SELF-HELP VITA - 2011 $6,213 

3 20793 FINANCIAL HEALTH VITA - 2011 $2,509 

4 15602 CENLA VITA - 2011 $6,500 

4 7067 FT RANDALL VITA - 2011 $5,000 

5 10938 HAWAII FIRST VITA - 2011 $6,473 

Total Amount -VITA $123,264 

Total Amount of Technical Assistance Awards $1,229,539 
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